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Inclined shelf basic rack, Width 1000 mm, Depth: 500mm

Order data

Order number 990600 500
GTIN 4004514249197
[tem class 96P
Description

Version:

T-profile frames and storage shelves galvanised. Available with a maximum load capacity of
150 kg per inclined shelf. Storage shelf levels adjustable at 25-mm intervals. Quick assembly
thanks to the simple plug-in design. Can be accessed from both sides. Load per bay: 1300 kg.
Assembled size of basic rack: 1060 mm

Horizontal divider guides can be adjusted at 50 mm steps. The front lengthways bar is raised 15
mm and thus prevents goods falling off the shelves.

Description:

Assembled size:

Basic rack: Nominal length + 60mm

Extension rack: Nominal length + 6 mm

Overall depth of the rack: Nominal depth + 36 mm

Application:

Accepts plastic containers, clear-view containers, boxes and much more.

Supplied with:

7 inclined shelves each with 5 divider guides. 2 longitudinal bars. 2 lateral guides and 1
horizontal cover, including clip-on feet.

Note:

- Floor and wall fastenings are not included.

- Suitable floor anchoring No. 990854.
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- Supplied for self-assembly, saving freight costs. Delivered unassembled.

Technical description

Height

Customer assembly

Assembled size basic rack width
Depth

Number of shelves

Width

Rack depth

Rack width

Rack height

maximum bay load

Shelf load capacity / maximum distributed shelf load (on
metal)

Shelf thickness

Height adjustment interval
Type of installation
Material

Product name attribute

Type of product

2000 mm
yes
1060 mm
536 mm
7
1060 mm
500 mm
1000 mm
2000 mm
1300 kg

150 kg

25 mm
25 mm
Plug-in racking
galvanised
Width 1000 mm

Inclined shelf racking

Accessories

Inclined shelf, galvanised Depth 500 mm
Clamping base

990610 500
990852

© Hoffmann GmbH Qualitdtswerkzeuge 28.02.2024 21:35

2/2



