### Inclined shelf basic rack, Width 1000 mm, Depth: 500mm



#### **Order data**

Order number	990600 500
GTIN	4004514249197
Item class	96P

## **Description**

#### Version:

T-profile frames and storage shelves galvanised. Available with a **maximum load capacity of 150 kg per inclined shelf.** Storage shelf levels adjustable at 25-mm intervals. Quick assembly thanks to the simple plug-in design. Can be accessed from both sides. **Load per bay: 1300 kg.** Assembled size of basic rack: 1060 mm

Horizontal divider guides can be adjusted at 50 mm steps. The front lengthways bar is raised 15 mm and thus prevents goods falling off the shelves.

#### **Description:**

#### Assembled size:

**Basic rack:** Nominal length + 60mm **Extension rack:** Nominal length + 6 mm

Overall depth of the rack: Nominal depth + 36 mm

#### **Application:**

Accepts plastic containers, clear-view containers, boxes and much more.

#### **Supplied with:**

7 inclined shelves each with 5 divider guides. 2 longitudinal bars. 2 lateral guides and 1 horizontal cover, including clip-on feet.

#### Note:

- · Floor and wall fastenings are not included.
- · Suitable floor anchoring No. 990854.



## · Supplied for self-assembly, saving freight costs. Delivered unassembled.

# **Technical description**

Height	2000 mm
Customer assembly	yes
Assembled size basic rack width	1060 mm
Depth	536 mm
Number of shelves	7
Width	1060 mm
Rack depth	500 mm
Rack width	1000 mm
Rack height	2000 mm
maximum bay load	1300 kg
Shelf load capacity / maximum distributed shelf load (on metal)	150 kg
Shelf thickness	25 mm
Height adjustment interval	25 mm
Type of installation	Plug-in racking
Material	galvanised
Product name attribute	Width 1000 mm
Type of product	Inclined shelf racking

## **Accessories**

Inclined shelf, galvanised Depth 500 mm	990610 500
Clamping base	990852